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Model: SC7060D-4A

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you
received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any
technology or software updates on our product.

Raised Toilet Seat

SC7060D-4A



- 2 -

Thank you very much for choosing this product. Please always handle it
with care. Please read all of the instructions before using it. The
information will help you achieve the best possible results.

SPECIFICATION

Model Raised height load Adapt to toilet width

SC7060D-4A 4 in 300lbs/136kg 310-390mm

 Adjustable range of clamping handles on both sides is 310-390mm.

 Please check the size of your toilet before choosing the raised toilet seat.

 Check if the outer wall of the toilet is vertical, the slope may not clamp
tightly.

Adapt to toilet:

310-390mm
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PACKAGE LIST

No. Name Picture
SC7060
D-4A

1
Raised Toilet Seat

with cover
1

2 Clamp 2

3 Armrest 2

4 Manual 1

CAUTIOUS

1. Always be sure that the seat is correctly and securely locked in place
before using.
2. Be sure that the locking of the seat is tight at all times, thus securing the
seat to the toilet bowl. Physically challenged users should be supervised or
assisted whenever using this product.
3. The raised toilet seat MUST NOT be used when overloaded. User's
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weight should be centered over toilet seat, not too forward or too far to one
side, as unit may tip.
4. This product is designed for use with the most common types of
commodes. It will not fit all commode types; be sure that the unit is
correctly installed, fits properly and is stable before use.
5. For models with armrests: The arms are for the purpose of providing
assistance when getting on and off the seat. DO NOT try to use the arms to
support full body weight during transfer, as this may result in failure of the
unit and risk of injury.
6. If you have a style of commode that this product will not fit properly, or
cannot be tightened securely as noted above, it is recommended that you
discontinue usage.
7. Regularly check for secure assembly and contact support if in doubt.
Ensure the product’s legs are even and locked before use, and discontinue
usage if there are signs of wear, damage, or missing parts. Do not
disassemble if not necessary, as it might compromise the longevity of the
product. Do not modify the product unless specified in the manual.
8. Exercise caution during operation and assembly. Avoid
extreme temperatures or open flames. If an allergic reaction occurs,
cease use immediately and consult a healthcare professional.
9. Before use, confirm with your healthcare provider that the product
meets your specific needs. The following guidelines are not a substitute for
medical advice.

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Place the toilet riser face down on a flat surface and rotate the
brackets into the appropriate side locations.
2. Place each armrest into the holes in the bottom of the toilet seat.
The metal buttons should be facing out.
3. Slide the armrest tube into position until the button clicks into the
hole and a “click” sounds. Repeat the process for the rest of the
holes.
4. Insert the side clamps.
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5. set the toilet riser. Make sure the inside edge is on the inside of
the toilet and the front edge is on the outside (B).

6. Turn the head of each of the two side supports clockwise. Check
that the riser is fixed and immovable on the toilet. The riser should fit
in a perfectly flat position.
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7. Once the toilet riser is in place and fixed, you can raise and lower
the lid when you see fit for greater hygiene.

MAINTENANCE

1. REGULAR CLEANING IS RECOMMENDED, USE A NON-ABRASIVE
CLEANER OR DETERGENT. RINSE WITH WARM WATER AND DRY
COMPLETELY. ABRASIVE CLOTHS MAY DAMAGE THE SURFACE.
2. PLEASE REGULARLY INSPECT YOUR RAISED TOILET SEAT WITH
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ARMS AND ITS PARTS FOR ANY CORROSION, BREAKAGE,
COMPRESSION OR WEAR.

Manufacturer: FOSHAN SUNCARE MEDICAL PRODUCTS CO., LTD.
Address: 2-3 Floor of 65 Building, Zhongnan Industry Garden, No.88
Haitian Road, Gaoming District, Foshan City, Guangdong, 528500, CHINA.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.



Siège de toilette surélevé
Modèle : SC7060D-4A
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Modèle : SC7060D-4A

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser de ne pas vous informer
ultérieurement des mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles de notre
produit.

Raised Toilet Seat

SC7060D-4A
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Merci d'avoir choisi ce produit . Veuillez le manipuler avec précaution.
Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions avant utilisation. Ces
informations vous aideront à obtenir les meilleurs résultats possibles.

SPECIFICATION

Modèle
Hauteur
surélevée

charger
S'adapter à la largeur

des toilettes

SC7060D-4A 4 pouces 3 0 0 lb/136 kg 310-390 mm

 La plage réglable des poignées de serrage des deux côtés est de 310 à 390 mm.

 Veuillez vérifier la taille de vos toilettes avant de choisir le siège de toilette surélevé.

 Vérifiez si la paroi extérieure des toilettes est verticale, la pente peut
ne pas être bien serrée.

Adapt to toilet:

310-390mm
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PACKAGE LIST

Non. Nom Image
SC7060
D-4A

1
Siège de toilette
surélevé avec
couvercle

1

2 Serrer 2

3 Accoudoir 2

4 Manuel 1

CAUTIOUS

1. Assurez-vous toujours que le siège est correctement et bien verrouillé
en place avant utilisation.
2. Assurez-vous que le verrouillage de le siège est serré à tout moment,
sécurisant ainsi le siège à la cuvette des toilettes. Les utilisateurs
handicapés physiques doivent être supervisé ou assisté lors de l'utilisation
de ce produit.
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3. Le siège de toilette surélevé NE DOIT PAS être utilisé en cas de
surcharge. Le poids de l'utilisateur doit être centré au-dessus du siège des
toilettes, ni trop en avant ni trop loin d' un côté, car l'appareil pourrait
basculer.
4. Ce produit est conçu pour être utilisé avec la plupart types courants de
toilettes. Elles ne conviennent pas à tous types de commodes ;
assurez-vous que l'unité est correctement installé, s'adapte correctement
et est stable avant utilisation.
5. Pour les modèles avec accoudoirs : Les accoudoirs sont pour le but de
fournir une assistance lorsque monter et descendre du siège. N'essayez
PAS de utiliser les bras pour supporter tout le poids du corps pendant
transfert, car cela pourrait entraîner une défaillance de l'appareil et un
risque de blessure .
6. Si vous avez un style de commode qui correspond à celui-ci le produit
ne s'adaptera pas correctement ou ne pourra pas être serré solidement
comme indiqué ci-dessus, il est il est recommandé d'arrêter l'utilisation.
7. Vérifiez régulièrement la solidité du montage et contactez le support en
cas de doute. Assurez-vous que les pieds du produit sont bien droits et
verrouillés avant utilisation et cessez toute utilisation en cas de signes
d'usure, de dommages ou de pièces manquantes. Ne démontez pas le
produit si cela n'est pas nécessaire, car cela pourrait compromettre sa
longévité. Ne modifiez pas le produit, sauf indication contraire dans le
manuel.
8. Soyez prudent lors de l'utilisation et du montage. Évitez les
températures extrêmes et les flammes nues. En cas de réaction allergique,
cessez immédiatement l'utilisation et consultez un professionnel de santé.
9. Avant utilisation, vérifiez auprès de votre professionnel de santé que le
produit répond à vos besoins spécifiques. Les recommandations suivantes
ne remplacent pas un avis médical.

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Placez la colonne montante des toilettes face vers le bas sur une
surface plane et faites pivoter les supports dans les emplacements
latéraux appropriés.
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2. Placez chaque accoudoir dans les trous situés sous le siège des
toilettes. Les boutons métalliques doivent être orientés vers
l'extérieur.
3. Faites glisser le tube de l'accoudoir en position jusqu'à ce que le
bouton s'enclenche dans le trou et un « clic » retentit. Répétez
l'opération pour les autres trous.
4. Insérez les pinces latérales.

5. Installez la rehausse des toilettes. Assurez-vous que le bord
intérieur est à l'intérieur des toilettes et le bord avant à l'extérieur (B).
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6. Tournez la tête de chacun des deux supports latéraux dans le
sens des aiguilles d'une montre. Vérifiez que la rehausse est bien
fixée sur les toilettes. Elle doit être parfaitement à plat.

7. Une fois le rehausseur de toilettes en place et fixé, vous pouvez
lever et baisser le couvercle quand bon vous semble pour une
meilleure hygiène.
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MAINTENANCE

1. UN NETTOYAGE RÉGULIER EST RECOMMANDÉ. UTILISEZ UN
NETTOYANT OU UN DÉTERGENT NON ABRASIF. RINCER À L'EAU
TIÈDE ET SÉCHER. COMPLÈTEMENT. LES CHIFFONS ABRASIFS
PEUVENT ENDOMMAGER LA SURFACE.
2. VEUILLEZ INSPECTER RÉGULIÈREMENT VOTRE SIÈGE DE
TOILETTE SURÉLEVÉ AVEC BRAS ET SES PIÈCES POUR DÉTECTER
TOUTE CORROSION, CASSE, COMPRESSION OU USURE.

Fabricant : FOSHAN SUNCARE MEDICAL PRODUCTS CO ., LTD .
Adresse : 2-3 étage du bâtiment 65, Zhongnan Industry Garden, No.88
Haitian Road, Gaoming District, Foshan City, Guangdong, 528500,
CHINE .
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREET, ASTWOOD
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NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.



Erhöhter Toilettensitz
Modell: SC7060D-4A
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Modell: SC7060D-4A

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine
klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des
Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben Sie Verständnis
dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie- oder Software-Updates
informieren.

Raised Toilet Seat

SC7060D-4A
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für dieses Produkt entschieden haben . Bitte
gehen Sie stets sorgsam damit um . Lesen Sie vor Gebrauch die gesamte
Gebrauchsanweisung sorgfältig durch. Die Informationen helfen Ihnen, die
bestmöglichen Ergebnisse zu erzielen.

SPECIFICATION

Modell Erhöhte Höhe laden
An die Toilettenbreite

anpassen

SC7060D-4A 4 in 3 0 0 lbs/136 kg 310-390 mm

 Der Verstellbereich der Klemmgriffe auf beiden Seiten beträgt 310–390 mm.

 Bitte überprüfen Sie die Größe Ihrer Toilette, bevor Sie sich für die

Toilettensitzerhöhung entscheiden.

 Prüfen Sie, ob die Außenwand der Toilette senkrecht steht, die

Adapt to toilet:

310-390mm
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Schräge klemmt möglicherweise nicht fest.

PACKAGE LIST

NEIN. Name Bild
SC7060
D-4A

1
Toilettensitzerhöhung

mit Deckel
1

2 Klemme 2

3 Armlehne 2

4 Handbuch 1

CAUTIOUS

1. Achten Sie immer darauf, dass der Sitz richtig sitzt und vor der
Verwendung sicher verriegelt.
2. , dass die Verriegelung Der Sitz ist jederzeit fest und sichert so die Sitz
zur Toilettenschüssel. Körperlich eingeschränkte Benutzer sollten
beaufsichtigt oder unterstützt werden, wenn Sie dieses Produkt.
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3. Der erhöhte Toilettensitz darf NICHT verwendet werden bei
Überlastung. Das Gewicht des Benutzers sollte zentriert sein über dem
Toilettensitz, nicht zu weit nach vorne oder zu weit zur Seite , da das Gerät
kippen könnte.
4. Dieses Produkt ist für den Einsatz mit den meisten gängige Arten von
Kommoden. Es passt nicht für alle Toilettentypen; stellen Sie sicher, dass
das Gerät richtig montiert, sitzt fest und ist stabil vor Gebrauch.
5. Bei Modellen mit Armlehnen: Die Armlehnen sind für der Zweck der
Hilfeleistung, wenn Ein- und Aussteigen aus dem Sitz. Versuchen Sie
NICHT Verwenden Sie die Arme, um das gesamte Körpergewicht zu
stützen Übertragen Sie das Gerät nicht, da dies zu einem Geräteausfall
und zu Verletzungsgefahr führen kann .
6. Wenn Sie einen Toilettenstil haben, der Produkt passt nicht richtig oder
kann nicht fest angezogen ist, wie oben beschrieben, Es wird empfohlen,
die Verwendung einzustellen.
7. Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die sichere Montage und wenden Sie sich
im Zweifelsfall an den Support. Stellen Sie vor Gebrauch sicher, dass die
Beine des Produkts gerade und verriegelt sind. Stellen Sie die
Verwendung ein, wenn Anzeichen von Verschleiß, Beschädigung oder
fehlenden Teilen vorliegen. Demontieren Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn es
nicht nötig ist, da dies die Lebensdauer beeinträchtigen kann. Nehmen Sie
keine Änderungen am Produkt vor, es sei denn, dies ist in der Anleitung
angegeben.
8. Seien Sie bei der Bedienung und Montage vorsichtig. Vermeiden Sie
extreme Temperaturen und offenes Feuer. Bei allergischen Reaktionen die
Anwendung sofort abbrechen und einen Arzt aufsuchen.
9. Lassen Sie sich vor der Anwendung von Ihrem Arzt bestätigen, dass
das Produkt Ihren spezifischen Bedürfnissen entspricht. Die folgenden
Richtlinien ersetzen keinen ärztlichen Rat.

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Legen Sie den Toilettensitz mit der Vorderseite nach unten auf
eine ebene Fläche und drehen Sie die Halterungen in die
entsprechenden seitlichen Positionen.
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2. Setzen Sie die Armlehnen in die Löcher an der Unterseite des
Toilettensitzes ein. Die Metallknöpfe sollten nach außen zeigen.
3. Schieben Sie das Armlehnenrohr in Position, bis der Knopf in das
Loch einrastet und ein „Klick“ ertönt. Wiederholen Sie den Vorgang
für die restlichen Löcher.
4. Setzen Sie die Seitenklammern ein.

5. Stellen Sie den Toilettenaufsatz ein. Achten Sie darauf, dass sich
die Innenkante an der Innenseite der Toilette und die Vorderkante
an der Außenseite befindet (B).
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6. Drehen Sie den Kopf der beiden Seitenstützen im Uhrzeigersinn.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Toilettensitz fest und unbeweglich auf
der Toilette sitzt. Der Toilettensitz sollte perfekt flach aufliegen.

7. Sobald der Toilettensitz angebracht und befestigt ist, können Sie
den Deckel nach Belieben anheben und absenken, um die Hygiene
zu verbessern.
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MAINTENANCE

1. REGELMÄSSIGE REINIGUNG WIRD EMPFOHLEN. VERWENDEN
SIE EIN NICHT SCHEUERNDES REINIGUNGSMITTEL. SPÜLEN SIE
MIT WARMEM WASSER UND TROCKNEN SIE VOLLSTÄNDIG.
SCHEUERNDE TÜCHER KÖNNEN DIE OBERFLÄCHE BESCHÄDIGEN.
2. BITTE ÜBERPRÜFEN SIE IHREN ERHÖHTEN TOILETTENSITZ MIT
ARMLEHNEN UND SEINE TEILE REGELMÄSSIG AUF KORROSION,
BRÜCHE, KOMPRESSION ODER VERSCHLEISS.

Hersteller: FOSHAN SUNCARE MEDICAL PRODUCTS CO ., LTD .

Adresse: 2.–3. Stock, Gebäude 65, Zhongnan Industry Garden, Haitian

Road Nr. 88, Bezirk Gaoming, Foshan City, Guangdong, 528500, CHINA .
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
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NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.



Sedile del water rialzato
Modello: SC7060D-4A
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Modello: SC7060D-4A

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva la piena
interpretazione del proprio manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di scusarci se non vi
informeremo più in caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro
prodotto.

Raised Toilet Seat

SC7060D-4A
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Grazie mille per aver scelto questo prodotto . Maneggiatelo sempre con
cura. Leggete attentamente le istruzioni prima di utilizzarlo. Le informazioni
ti aiuteranno a raggiungere i migliori risultati possibili.

SPECIFICATION

Modello Altezza rialzata carico
Adattarsi alla larghezza

del water

SC7060D-4A 4 pollici
3 0 0 libbre/136

kg
310-390 mm

 La gamma di regolazione delle maniglie di serraggio su entrambi i lati è di 310-390

mm.

 Prima di scegliere il sedile rialzato per WC, verifica le dimensioni del tuo WC.

 Controllare che la parete esterna del WC sia verticale, la pendenza
potrebbe non aderire bene.

Adapt to toilet:

310-390mm
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PACKAGE LIST

NO. Nome Immagine
SC7060
D-4A

1
Sedile rialzato per
WC con coperchio

1

2 MORSETTO 2

3 Bracciolo 2

4 Manuale 1

CAUTIOUS

1. Assicurarsi sempre che il sedile sia correttamente e saldamente
bloccato in posizione prima dell'uso.
2. Assicurarsi che il bloccaggio di il sedile è sempre ben saldo,
assicurando così il sedile del water. Gli utenti con disabilità fisiche
dovrebbero essere supervisionato o assistito ogni volta che si utilizza
questo prodotto.
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3. Il sedile rialzato per WC NON DEVE essere utilizzato in caso di
sovraccarico. Il peso dell'utente deve essere centrato sopra il sedile del
water, non troppo in avanti né troppo di lato , altrimenti l'unità potrebbe
ribaltarsi.
4. Questo prodotto è progettato per essere utilizzato con la maggior parte
tipi comuni di comò. Non si adatta a tutti tipi di comò; assicurarsi che l'unità
sia installato correttamente, si adatta correttamente ed è stabile prima
dell'uso.
5. Per i modelli con braccioli: I braccioli sono per lo scopo di fornire
assistenza quando salire e scendere dal sedile. NON provare a utilizzare
le braccia per sostenere tutto il peso corporeo durante trasferimento,
poiché ciò potrebbe causare il guasto dell'unità e il rischio di lesioni .
6. Se hai uno stile di comò che questo il prodotto non si adatta
correttamente o non può essere serrato saldamente come indicato sopra,
è si consiglia di interromperne l'uso.
7. Controllare regolarmente il montaggio sicuro e contattare l'assistenza in
caso di dubbi. Assicurarsi che le gambe del prodotto siano livellate e
bloccate prima dell'uso e interromperne l'uso in caso di segni di usura,
danni o parti mancanti. Non smontare se non necessario, poiché ciò
potrebbe compromettere la longevità del prodotto. Non modificare il
prodotto se non specificato nel manuale.
8. Prestare attenzione durante l'uso e il montaggio. Evitare temperature
estreme o fiamme libere. In caso di reazione allergica, interrompere
immediatamente l'uso e consultare un medico.
9. Prima dell'uso, verificare con il proprio medico curante che il prodotto
soddisfi le proprie esigenze specifiche. Le seguenti linee guida non
sostituiscono il parere del medico.

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Posizionare il montante del WC rivolto verso il basso su una
superficie piana e ruotare le staffe nelle posizioni laterali appropriate.
2. Inserire ciascun bracciolo nei fori presenti sul fondo del sedile del
water. I pulsanti metallici devono essere rivolti verso l'esterno.
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3. Far scorrere il tubo del bracciolo in posizione finché il pulsante
non scatta nel foro e si sente un "clic". Ripetere il procedimento per
tutti i fori rimanenti.
4. Inserire i morsetti laterali.

5. installare il montante del water. Assicurarsi che il bordo interno
sia rivolto verso l'interno del water e che il bordo anteriore sia rivolto
verso l'esterno (B).
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6. Ruotare la testa di ciascuno dei due supporti laterali in senso
orario. Verificare che il montante sia fissato e inamovibile sul WC. Il
montante deve essere posizionato in modo perfettamente piano.

7. Una volta posizionato e fissato il rialzo del water, è possibile
alzare e abbassare il coperchio quando lo si ritiene opportuno, per
una maggiore igiene.
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MAINTENANCE

1. SI CONSIGLIA UNA PULIZIA REGOLARE, USARE UN DETERGENTE
O UN DETERGENTE NON ABRASIVO. RISCIACQUARE CON ACQUA
TIEPIDA E ASCIUGARE COMPLETAMENTE. I PANNI ABRASIVI
POSSONO DANNEGGIARE LA SUPERFICIE.
2. SI PREGA DI CONTROLLARE REGOLARMENTE IL SEDILE WC
RIALZATO CON BRACCIOLI E I SUOI COMPONENTI PER EVENTUALI
CORROSIONI, ROTTURE, COMPRESSIONI O USURA.

Produttore: FOSHAN SUNCARE MEDICAL PRODUCTS CO ., LTD .
Indirizzo: 2-3 piano dell'edificio 65, Zhongnan Industry Garden, n. 88
Haitian Road, distretto di Gaoming, città di Foshan, Guangdong, 528500,
CINA .
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD



- 8 -

Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.



Asiento de inodoro elevado
Modelo: SC7060D-4A
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Modelo: SC7060D-4A

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el derecho
de interpretar este manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto
dependerá del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe
si no le informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de
software en nuestro producto.

Raised Toilet Seat

SC7060D-4A



- 2 -

Muchas gracias por elegir este producto . Manéjelo siempre con cuidado.
Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usarlo . La información le ayudará a
conseguir los mejores resultados posibles.

SPECIFICATION

Modelo Altura elevada carga
Adaptarse al ancho del

inodoro

SC7060D-4A 4 pulgadas
300 libras /136

kg
310-390 mm

 El rango ajustable de las manijas de sujeción en ambos lados es de 310 a 390 mm.

 Compruebe el tamaño de su inodoro antes de elegir el asiento de inodoro elevado.

 Verifique que la pared exterior del inodoro esté vertical, es posible que
la pendiente no quede bien sujeta.

Adapt to toilet:

310-390mm
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PACKAGE LIST

No. Nombre Imagen
SC7060
D-4A

1
Asiento de inodoro
elevado con tapa

1

2 Abrazadera 2

3 Brazo 2

4 Manual 1

CAUTIOUS

1. Asegúrese siempre de que el asiento esté correctamente colocado y
bien bloqueado en su lugar antes de usarlo.
2. Asegúrese de que el bloqueo de El asiento está bien sujeto en todo
momento, asegurando así la asiento de la taza del inodoro. Los usuarios
con discapacidades físicas deben ser supervisado o asistido siempre que
utilice este producto.
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3. El asiento de inodoro elevado NO DEBE utilizarse Cuando esté
sobrecargado, el peso del usuario debe estar centrado. sobre el asiento
del inodoro, ni demasiado hacia adelante ni demasiado hacia un lado, ya
que la unidad podría volcarse.
4. Este producto está diseñado para usarse con la mayoría Tipos
comunes de inodoros. No se adapta a todos. tipos de inodoro; asegúrese
de que la unidad esté Correctamente instalado, encaja correctamente y es
estable Antes de usar.
5. Para modelos con apoyabrazos: Los brazos son para el propósito de
proporcionar asistencia cuando subir y bajar del asiento. NO intente Utilice
los brazos para soportar todo el peso del cuerpo durante transferencia, ya
que esto puede provocar una falla de la unidad y riesgo de lesiones .
6. Si tienes un estilo de cómoda que este El producto no encajará
correctamente o no se podrá Apretado firmemente como se indicó
anteriormente, es Se recomienda suspender su uso.
7. Compruebe periódicamente que el montaje sea seguro y contacte con
el servicio de asistencia en caso de duda. Asegúrese de que las patas del
producto estén niveladas y bloqueadas antes de usarlo, e interrumpa su
uso si presenta signos de desgaste, daños o faltan piezas. No lo desmonte
si no es necesario, ya que podría comprometer su vida útil. No modifique
el producto a menos que se especifique en el manual.
8. Tenga cuidado durante el funcionamiento y el montaje. Evite
temperaturas extremas y llamas abiertas. Si se produce una reacción
alérgica, suspenda su uso inmediatamente y consulte a un profesional de
la salud.
9. Antes de usarlo, confirme con su profesional de la salud que el
producto se ajusta a sus necesidades específicas. Las siguientes pautas
no sustituyen el consejo médico.

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Coloque el elevador del inodoro boca abajo sobre una superficie
plana y gire los soportes en las ubicaciones laterales
correspondientes.
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2. Coloque cada reposabrazos en los orificios de la base del
asiento del inodoro. Los botones metálicos deben quedar hacia
afuera.
3. Deslice el tubo del apoyabrazos en su posición hasta que el
botón encaje en el orificio. Y se oye un clic. Repite el proceso con el
resto de los agujeros.
4. Inserte las abrazaderas laterales.

5. Coloque el elevador del inodoro. Asegúrese de que el borde
interior esté en el interior del inodoro y el borde delantero en el
exterior (B).
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6. Gire la cabeza de cada uno de los dos soportes laterales en
sentido horario. Compruebe que el elevador esté fijo e inamovible
en el inodoro. El elevador debe quedar perfectamente plano.

7. Una vez colocado y fijado el elevador del inodoro, puedes subir y
bajar la tapa cuando lo creas conveniente para una mayor higiene.
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MAINTENANCE

1. SE RECOMIENDA UNA LIMPIEZA REGULAR. UTILICE UN
LIMPIADOR O DETERGENTE NO ABRASIVO. ENJUAGUE CON AGUA
TIBIA Y SEQUE. COMPLETAMENTE. LOS PAÑOS ABRASIVOS
PUEDEN DAÑAR LA SUPERFICIE.
2. POR FAVOR INSPECCIONE REGULARMENTE SU ASIENTO DE
INODORO ELEVADO CON BRAZOS Y SUS PIEZAS PARA VER SI HAY
CORROSIÓN, ROTURA, COMPRESIÓN O DESGASTE.

Fabricante: FOSHAN SUNCARE MEDICAL PRODUCTS CO ., LTD .
Dirección: Planta 2-3 del Edificio 65, Zhongnan Industry Garden, Carretera

Haitiana n.° 88, Distrito de Gaoming, Foshan, Guangdong, 528500,

CHINA .
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Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.



Podwyższone siedzisko sedesowe
Model: SC7060D-4A
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Model: SC7060D-4A

To jest oryginalna instrukcja obsługi. Przed użyciem prosimy o dokładne
zapoznanie się z treścią instrukcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo
do jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd
produktu zależy od stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Państwo. Prosimy o
wyrozumiałość, ale nie będziemy Państwa ponownie informować o
aktualizacjach technologicznych lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.

Raised Toilet Seat

SC7060D-4A



- 2 -

Dziękujemy bardzo za wybór tego produktu . Prosimy zawsze obchodzić
się z nim ostrożnie. Przed użyciem prosimy o przeczytanie całej instrukcji.
Informacje te pomogą Ci osiągnąć najlepsze możliwe rezultaty.

SPECIFICATION

Model
Podniesiona
wysokość

obciążenie
Dopasuj do szerokości

toalety

SC7060D-4A 4 cale
3 0 0 funtów/136

kg
310-390 mm

 Zakres regulacji uchwytów zaciskowych po obu stronach wynosi 310-390 mm.

 Przed wyborem podwyższonego siedziska należy sprawdzić rozmiar swojej toalety.

 Sprawdź, czy zewnętrzna ściana toalety jest pionowa. Nachylenie
może nie być wystarczająco mocne.

Adapt to toilet:

310-390mm
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PACKAGE LIST

NIE. Nazwa Zdjęcie
SC7060
D-4A

1
Podwyższone

siedzisko sedesowe
z pokrowcem

1

2 Zacisk 2

3 Podłokietnik 2

4 Podręcznik 1

CAUTIOUS

1. Zawsze upewnij się, że siedzenie jest prawidłowo i Przed użyciem
należy je bezpiecznie zablokować.
2. Upewnij się, że blokada siedzenie jest zawsze szczelne, co zapewnia

bezpiecze ń stwo siedzisko do muszli klozetowej. Użytkownicy

niepełnosprawni fizycznie powinni nadzorowany lub wspomagany podczas
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korzystania z tego produkt.
3. NIE WOLNO używać podwyższonego siedziska sedesowego w
przypadku przeciążenia. Ciężar użytkownika powinien być wyśrodkowany
nad deską sedesową, nie za bardzo do przodu i nie za bardzo na bok ,
ponieważ może się przewrócić.
4. Ten produkt jest przeznaczony do stosowania z większością popularne
typy komód. Nie pasują do wszystkich typy komód; upewnij się, że
jednostka jest prawidłowo zainstalowany, pasuje prawidłowo i jest stabilny
przed użyciem.
5. W przypadku modeli z podłokietnikami: Podłokietniki są przeznaczone
do celem zapewnienia pomocy, gdy wsiadanie i wysiadanie z siedzenia.
NIE próbuj użyj ramion do podtrzymywania ciężaru całego ciała podczas
przeniesienia, ponieważ może to spowodować awarię urządzenia i ryzyko
obrażeń .
6. Jeśli masz styl komody, który to produkt nie będzie pasował prawidłowo
lub nie będzie mógł być mocno dokręcone, jak wskazano powyżej, jest
Zaleca się zaprzestanie stosowania.
7. Regularnie sprawdzaj stabilność montażu i skontaktuj się z pomocą
techniczną w razie wątpliwości. Przed użyciem upewnij się, że nóżki
produktu są równe i zablokowane. Przerwij użytkowanie, jeśli zauważysz
oznaki zużycia, uszkodzenia lub brak części. Nie rozmontowuj produktu,
jeśli nie jest to konieczne, ponieważ może to wpłynąć na jego trwałość. Nie
modyfikuj produktu, chyba że instrukcja obsługi stanowi inaczej.
8. Zachowaj ostrożność podczas użytkowania i montażu. Unikaj
ekstremalnych temperatur i otwartego ognia. W przypadku wystąpienia
reakcji alergicznej natychmiast przerwij użytkowanie i skonsultuj się z
lekarzem.
9. Przed użyciem należy skonsultować się z lekarzem, czy produkt spełnia
Państwa indywidualne potrzeby. Poniższe wskazówki nie zastępują porady
lekarskiej.

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Połóż podwyższenie toalety stroną do dołu na płaskiej
powierzchni i obróć wsporniki w odpowiednie miejsca po bokach.
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2. Umieść każdy podłokietnik w otworach w dolnej części deski
sedesowej. Metalowe przyciski powinny być skierowane na
zewnątrz.
3. Przesuń rurkę podłokietnika na miejsce, aż przycisk zatrzaśnie
się w otworze. i słychać „klik”. Powtórz proces dla pozostałych
otworów.
4. Włóż zaciski boczne.

5. Ustaw podwyższenie toalety. Upewnij się, że wewnętrzna
krawędź znajduje się po wewnętrznej stronie toalety, a przednia
krawędź po zewnętrznej (B).
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6. Obróć głowicę każdego z dwóch bocznych wsporników zgodnie z
ruchem wskazówek zegara. Sprawdź, czy pion jest zamocowany i
nieruchomy na toalecie. Poziom powinien być idealnie dopasowany
do toalety.

7. Gdy podnośnik toalety jest już na swoim miejscu i zamocowany,
możesz podnosić i opuszczać klapę, kiedy tylko uznasz to za
stosowne, dla większej higieny.
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MAINTENANCE

1. ZALECA SIĘ REGULARNE CZYSZCZENIE. UŻYWAĆ
NIEŚCIERNEGO ŚRODKA CZYSZCZĄCEGO LUB DETERGENTU.
SPŁUKAĆ CIEPŁĄ WODĄ I WYSUSZYĆ. CAŁKOWICIE. TKANINY
ŚCIERNE MOGĄ USZKODZIĆ POWIERZCHNIĘ.
2. PROSIMY REGULARNIE SPRAWDZAĆ PODWYŻSZONĄ DESKĘ
TOALETOWĄ Z PODŁOKIETNIKAMI I JEJ CZĘŚCI POD KĄTEM
KOROZJI, PĘKNIĘCIA, ŚCISKANIA LUB ZUŻYCIA.

Producent: FOSHAN SUNCARE MEDICAL PRODUCTS CO ., LTD .
Adres: 2-3 piętro budynku nr 65, Zhongnan Industry Garden, No.88 Haitian
Road, dzielnica Gaoming, Foshan City, Guangdong, 528500, CHINY .
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
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NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.



Verhoogde toiletzitting
Model: SC7060D-4A
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Model: SC7060D-4A

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door voordat
u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product is
afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

Raised Toilet Seat

SC7060D-4A
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Hartelijk dank dat u voor dit product hebt gekozen . Ga er altijd voorzichtig
mee om. Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing aandachtig door voordat u het
gebruikt. Met deze informatie kunt u de best mogelijke resultaten behalen.

SPECIFICATION

Model
Verhoogde
hoogte

laden
Aanpassen aan de

breedte van het toilet

SC7060D-4A 4 inch 3 0 0 lbs/136 kg 310-390 mm

 Het verstelbare klembereik aan beide zijden bedraagt 310-390 mm.

 Controleer de afmetingen van uw toilet voordat u een verhoogde toiletzitting kiest.

 Controleer of de buitenwand van het toilet verticaal is, het is mogelijk
dat de helling niet goed vastzit.

Adapt to toilet:

310-390mm
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PACKAGE LIST

Nee. Naam Afbeelding
SC7060
D-4A

1
Verhoogde

toiletzitting met
deksel

1

2 Klem 2

3 Armsteun 2

4 Handmatig 1

CAUTIOUS

1. Zorg er altijd voor dat de stoel goed vastzit en goed vastgezet zijn
voordat u het gebruikt.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de vergrendeling van de zitting zit altijd goed vast,
waardoor de van de zitting naar de toiletpot. Lichamelijk beperkte
gebruikers moeten: begeleid of bijgestaan wanneer u dit gebruikt product.
3. De verhoogde toiletzitting MAG NIET worden gebruikt bij
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overbelasting. Het gewicht van de gebruiker moet gecentreerd zijn boven
de toiletbril, niet te ver naar voren of te ver opzij , aangezien het apparaat
dan kan kantelen.
4. Dit product is ontworpen voor gebruik met de meeste Veelvoorkomende
soorten toiletten. Het past niet bij iedereen. commode-typen; zorg ervoor
dat het apparaat is correct geïnstalleerd, past goed en is stabiel voor
gebruik.
5. Voor modellen met armleuningen: De armen zijn voor het doel om hulp
te bieden wanneer op en af de stoel stappen. Probeer NIET om Gebruik de
armen om het volledige lichaamsgewicht te ondersteunen tijdens
overdracht, aangezien dit kan leiden tot storingen in het apparaat en tot
risico op letsel .
6. Als u een stijl van commode heeft die dit product past niet goed of kan
niet worden stevig vastgedraaid zoals hierboven vermeld, is het wordt
aanbevolen om het gebruik ervan te staken.
7. Controleer regelmatig of de montage veilig is en neem contact op met
de klantenservice als u twijfelt. Zorg ervoor dat de poten van het product
recht en vergrendeld zijn vóór gebruik en stop het gebruik als er tekenen
van slijtage, schade of ontbrekende onderdelen zijn. Demonteer het
product niet indien dit niet nodig is, aangezien dit de levensduur van het
product in gevaar kan brengen. Wijzig het product niet, tenzij anders
aangegeven in de handleiding.
8. Wees voorzichtig tijdens gebruik en montage. Vermijd extreme
temperaturen of open vuur. Stop onmiddellijk met het gebruik als er een
allergische reactie optreedt en raadpleeg een arts.
9. Controleer voor gebruik met uw zorgverlener of het product aan uw
specifieke behoeften voldoet. De volgende richtlijnen zijn geen vervanging
voor medisch advies.

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Leg de toiletverhoger met de voorkant naar beneden op een
vlakke ondergrond en draai de beugels naar de juiste zijkanten.
2. Plaats elke armleuning in de gaten aan de onderkant van de
wc-bril. De metalen knoppen moeten naar buiten wijzen.
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3. Schuif de armsteunbuis op zijn plaats totdat de knop in het gat
klikt en er klinkt een "klik". Herhaal dit proces voor de rest van de
gaten.
4. Plaats de zijklemmen.

5. Plaats de toiletverhoger. Zorg ervoor dat de binnenrand aan de
binnenkant van het toilet zit en de voorkant aan de buitenkant (B).
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6. Draai de kop van elk van de twee zijsteunen met de klok mee.
Controleer of de verhoger stevig en onbeweegbaar op het toilet zit.
De verhoger moet perfect vlak liggen.

7. Zodra de toiletverhoger op zijn plaats zit en is bevestigd, kunt u
het deksel omhoog en omlaag doen wanneer u dat nodig acht voor
een betere hygiëne.

MAINTENANCE
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1. REGELMATIGE REINIGING WORDTAANBEVOLEN. GEBRUIK EEN
NIET-SCHURENDE REINIGER OF WASMIDDEL. SPOELAF METWARM
WATER EN DROOG AF. VOLLEDIG. SCHUURDOEKEN KUNNEN HET
OPPERVLAK BESCHADIGEN.
2. CONTROLEER REGELMATIG UW VERHOOGDE TOILETBRIL MET
ARMEN EN DE ONDERDELEN OP CORROSIE, BREUK, COMPRESSIE
OF SLIJTAGE.

Fabrikant: FOSHAN SUNCARE MEDICAL PRODUCTS CO ., LTD . Adres:
2-3e verdieping van gebouw 65, Zhongnan Industry Garden, No.88 Haitian
Road, Gaoming District, Foshan City, Guangdong, 528500, CHINA .
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Upphöjd toalettsits
Modell: SC7060D-4A
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Modell: SC7060D-4A

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
produkt.

Raised Toilet Seat

SC7060D-4A
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Tack så mycket för att du valde den här produkten . Hantera den alltid
varsamt. Läs alla instruktioner innan du använder den. Informationen
kommer att hjälpa dig att uppnå bästa möjliga resultat.

SPECIFICATION

Modell Höjd höjd ladda
Anpassa till toalettens

bredd

SC7060D-4A 4 tum 136 kg​ ​ 310–390 mm

 Justerbart utbud av klämhandtag på båda sidor är 310-390 mm.

 Kontrollera storleken på din toalett innan du väljer en upphöjd toalettsits.

 Kontrollera om toalettens yttervägg är vertikal, lutningen kanske inte
klämmer fast ordentligt.

Adapt to toilet:

310-390mm
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PACKAGE LIST

Inga. Namn Bild
SC7060
D-4A

1
Upphöjd toalettsits

med lock
1

2 Klämma 2

3 Armstöd 2

4 Manuell 1

CAUTIOUS

1. Se alltid till att sätet är korrekt och ordentligt låst på plats före
användning.
2. Se till att låsningen av sätet är tätt hela tiden, vilket säkrar sitsen till
toalettstolen. Fysiskt funktionshindrade användare bör övervakad eller
assisterad närhelst detta används produkt.
3. Den upphöjda toalettsitsen FÅR INTE användas vid överbelastning.
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Användarens vikt ska vara centrerad över toalettsitsen, inte för framåt eller
för långt åt sidan , eftersom enheten kan välta.
4. Denna produkt är utformad för användning med de flesta vanliga typer
av toaletter. Det passar inte alla toaletttyper; se till att enheten är korrekt
installerad, passar ordentligt och är stabil före användning.
5. För modeller med armstöd: Armstöden är avsedda för syftet att ge hjälp
när att ta sig på och av sätet. FÖRSÖK INTE att använd armarna för att
stödja hela kroppsvikten under överföring, eftersom detta kan leda till att
enheten slutar fungera och risk för skador .
6. Om du har en toalettstil som den här produkten passar inte ordentligt,
eller kan inte ordentligt åtdragen enligt ovanstående, är den
rekommenderas att du slutar använda det.
7. Kontrollera regelbundet att produkten är ordentligt monterad och
kontakta support om du är osäker. Se till att produktens ben är jämna och
låsta före användning, och avbryt användningen om det finns tecken på
slitage, skador eller saknade delar. Demontera inte om det inte är
nödvändigt, eftersom det kan försämra produktens livslängd. Modifiera inte
produkten om inte annat anges i manualen.
8. Var försiktig vid användning och montering. Undvik extrema
temperaturer eller öppen låga. Om en allergisk reaktion uppstår, avbryt
användningen omedelbart och kontakta sjukvårdspersonal.
9. Innan användning, bekräfta med din vårdgivare att produkten uppfyller
dina specifika behov. Följande riktlinjer ersätter inte medicinsk rådgivning.

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Placera toalettförhöjaren med framsidan nedåt på en plan yta
och rotera fästena till lämpliga sidoplatser.
2. Placera varje armstöd i hålen i toalettsitsens botten.
Metallknapparna ska vara vända utåt.
3. Skjut armstödsröret på plats tills knappen klickar i hålet och ett
"klick" ljuder. Upprepa processen för resten av hålen.
4. Sätt i sidoklämmorna.
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5. Montera toalettförhöjaren. Se till att innerkanten är på toalettens
insida och framkanten är på utsidan (B).

6. Vrid huvudet på vart och ett av de två sidostöden medurs.
Kontrollera att förhöjaren är fast och orörlig på toaletten. Förhöjaren
ska passa i ett helt plant läge.
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7. När toalettstolens förhöjning är på plats och fixerad kan du höja
och sänka locket när du anser det lämpligt för bättre hygien.

MAINTENANCE

1. REGELBUNDEN RENGÖRING REKOMMENDERAS, ANVÄND ETT
ICKE-SLIPANDE RENGÖRINGS- ELLER TVÄTTMEDEL. SKÖLJ MED
VARMT VATTEN OCH TORKA. HELT. SKIDDUGAR KAN SKADA YTAN.
2. INSPEKTERA REGELBUNDET DIN UPPHÖJDA TOALETTSITS MED
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ARMARNA OCH DESS DELAR FÖR EVENTUELLA KORROSIONER,
BROTT, KOMPRESSIONER ELLER SLITAGE.

Tillverkare: FOSHAN SUNCARE MEDICAL PRODUCTS CO ., LTD .
Adress: 2-3 våningen i byggnad 65, Zhongnan Industry Garden, No.88
Haitian Road, Gaoming-distriktet, Foshan City, Guangdong, 528500,
KINA .
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.


